TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AJAX INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC		107/05/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TACO TICO VENTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	319 S 29TH ST	
Internal Address:	ATTN: BENJAMIN JOHNSON	
City:	FORT DODGE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50501	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0886416	TACO TICO
Registration Number:	0886872	TACO TICO
Registration Number:	0890275	TACO TICO
Registration Number:	1322398	CHILICIOUS
Registration Number:	1428886	TACOTICO
Registration Number:	1482557	TACOTICO
Registration Number:	1603140	TACOTICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0565 0886416

CH \$190.00

I		
Correspondent Name:	STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP	
Address Line 1:	1201 WALNUT	STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 2:	STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR	
Address Line 4:	KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 64106-2150	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1002738-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CYNTHIA MAUST
Signature:		/CYNTHIA MAUST/
Date:		08/19/2013
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Ajax International Group LLC to Taco Tico Ventures LLC 7 5 2013#page1.tif source=Ajax International Group LLC to Taco Tico Ventures LLC 7 5 2013#page2.tif source=Ajax International Group LLC to Taco Tico Ventures LLC 7 5 2013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0566

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a Bill of Sale dated as of July 5, 2013 (the "Bill of Sale"), Ansley Investment,

LLC ("Creditor") is conveying to Taco Tico Ventures, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company

("Assignee") certain assets of Ajax International Group, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company

("Debtor"), including the trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A, the registrations

thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (hereinafter the "Marks"), in

connection with Creditor's enforcement of a security interest in the assets of Debtor.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Creditor assigns to Assignee all of Creditor's and Debtor's right, title, and interest

in and to the Marks, together with the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason

of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor. Such assignment is

being made on an as-is where-is basis, without warranty of any kind. Without limiting the

foregoing, there is no warranty of any kind relating to title, merchantability, fitness for a given

purpose, non-infringement, possession, quiet enjoyment, or the like. Notwithstanding the

foregoing, nothing in this Assignment limits the representations made by Assignor in the Bill of

Sale or otherwise modifies the Bill of Sale.

At Assignee's sole cost and expense, Creditor agrees to execute any further documents

that may be needed in the future to confirm, file and record Assignee's title in and to the Marks.

1

DB04/1002738.0002/8988683.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0567

This Assignment is dated this	th day of July, 2013.
	Ansley Investment, LLC
	By: Ayubl
	Printed name: <u>George W. Baker</u> Title: <u>Manager</u>
	Title: Manager
ACKNO	<u>OWLEDGEMENT</u>
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUKCY)
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)) SS)
of Kentucky At-Large, personally appeared	ore me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth delegated George W. Baker, to me known and known to me to and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she at and deed.
	a ne
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
October 11, 2016	

Schedule A – List of Registrations

Registration Number	Mark
1603140	TACOTICO (and Design)
1482557	TACOTICO (and Design)
1428886	TACOTICO (and Design)
0886416	TACO TICO
0886872	TACO TICO
0890275	TACO TICO (and Design)
1322398	CHILICIOUS

LOULibrary 0008997.0112975 1496456v3

3

DB04/1002738,0002/8988683,1

RECORDED: 08/19/2013